
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

4 

3 

No. 

07 

99 

28 

7 

39 

22 

26 

45 

83 

8 

70 

17 

58 

3 

88 

1 

14 

Class 

ASR 

GT1 

GT1 

GTA 

GTA 

GTA 

GT2 

GT2 

SPO 

SPO 

GT3 

GT3 

T2 

T3 

GT3 

GTA 

GT1 

SARRC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

0 

1 

0 

1 

1 

1 

0 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

8 

2 

Name 

Jacek Mucha 

Zachary Monette 

Paige M. Alexander 

Al Rowland 

Michael B. Longo 

Mark Tcherkezian 

Michael Attaway 

Bob Monette 

Christopher Evans 

James Smith 

Darin Treakle 

Sam Moore 

CJ Moses 

Steven Jewels 

Tomas Ballester 

Stephen Magowan 

Tim Lyons 

Total Tm 

18:50.116 

19:09.085 

19:31.541 

19:35.987 

19:38.854 

19:03.612 

19:16.074 

19:23.227 

19:24.532 

19:46.378 

19:48.305 

19:48.841 

19:51.180 

19:58.810 

18:59.077 

11:54.276 

3:33.488 

Best Tm 

1:14.497 

1:14.442 

1:17.541 

1:17.560 

1:18.319 

1:21.979 

1:23.781 

1:24.218 

1:23.824 

1:25.610 

1:25.126 

1:26.060 

1:25.746 

1:26.877 

1:29.412 

1:22.012 

1:20.140 

Region 

FLA 

ATL 

ATL 

NCR 

SJR 

CCR 

ATL 

ATL 

STC 

NCR 

WDC 

CCR 

NCR 

CFR 

FLA 

CCR 

NCR 

Hometown 

Highland Beach FL 

Milton GA 

Milton GA 

Mebane NC 

Riverton NJ 

Charlotte NC 

Jefferson GA 

Milton GA 

Indiana PA 

Burgaw NC 

Marshall VA 

Kannapolis NC 

Nokesville VA 

Palm Coast FL 

san juan PR 

Charlotte NC 

Thomasville NC 

Make-Model 

jms016cp mazda 

2016 Ford Mustang 

2010 Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet LMS 

Pontiac GP 

2001 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

2003 Chevrolet malibu 

2009 Porsche 911 GT-3 Cup 

2005 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

2008 Honda Civic Si 

1970 Volvo 142 

2004 Dodge Viper SRT-10 (T2) 

2014 Ford Mustang 

Honda civic 

Chevrolet 2015 camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Member_ID 

171 

324353_3 

370128 

495858 

463654 

250 

405040 

324353_1 

278755 

513922 

415486 

101401 

325577 

526382 

475980 

307992 

10034 

Sponsor 

Phoenix-Innotech/Mazda 

Optech 

OPTECH 

Superior-trailer.com 

7  oil co 

N/A 

ATCO Demolition and Grading Services, Inc. 

OPTECH 

American Racer 

Bud 

Treakle Insurance Agency, Ahhprods.com, Angry Sheep Motorsports, Carbotech, HPD 

Hoosier Tire, Selectvolvos.com 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Carbotech Brakes/AWS 

Title Root 

university volvo overseas delivery 

Hoosier, Hayworth Brakes, Maxima Oil 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 11:50 

Official 2:16 

Printed: 6/9/2018 2:29:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Richard Mesick 

SCCA Majors 

SARRC / ECR 

Atlantic Pro Cup 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

18.969 

Avg. Speed 

107.925 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.442 

Best Speed 

117.031 

Best Lap by 

99 - Zachary Monette 

Daylight to Darkness Majors 

Group 1 18-M-5335-S 

Race 1 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 11:25:25 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

6/9/2018 10:45 

Daylight to Darkness
Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

4 

3 

DNS 

No. 

07 

99 

28 

39 

22 

26 

1 

9 

45 

83 

58 

70 

3 

88 

8 

7 

17 

14 

Class 

ASR 

GT1 

GT1 

GTA 

GTA 

GT2 

GTA 

T1 

GT2 

SPO 

T2 

GT3 

T3 

GT3 

SPO 

GTA 

GT3 

GT1 

SARRC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

0 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

13 

6 

Name 

Jacek Mucha 

Zachary Monette 

Paige M. Alexander 

Michael B. Longo 

Mark Tcherkezian 

Michael Attaway 

Stephen Magowan 

Terry Eskind 

Bob Monette 

Christopher Evans 

CJ Moses 

Darin Treakle 

Steven Jewels 

Tomas Ballester 

James Smith 

Al Rowland 

Sam Moore 

Tim Lyons 

Total Tm 

24:12.906 

24:35.861 

25:01.582 

25:25.648 

24:43.082 

25:08.933 

25:12.906 

25:30.666 

24:28.783 

24:31.315 

24:31.863 

24:38.362 

25:36.016 

26:00.948 

24:39.065 

17:01.517 

8:58.948 

Best Tm 

1:13.702 

1:14.823 

1:17.370 

1:17.951 

1:20.388 

1:22.652 

1:21.545 

1:23.644 

1:24.665 

1:24.267 

1:24.767 

1:24.840 

1:28.672 

1:28.741 

1:27.154 

1:16.558 

1:27.658 

Region 

FLA 

Atl 

Atl 

SJR 

CCR 

Atl 

CCR 

CCR 

Atl 

STC 

NCR 

WDC 

CFR 

FLA 

NCR 

NCR 

CCR 

NCR 

Hometown 

Highland Beach FL 

Milton GA 

Milton GA 

Riverton NJ 

Charlotte NC 

Jefferson GA 

Charlotte NC 

Newton NC 

Milton GA 

Indiana PA 

Nokesville VA 

Marshall VA 

Palm Coast FL 

san juan PR 

Burgaw NC 

Mebane NC 

Kannapolis NC 

Thomasville NC 

Make-Model 

jms016cp mazda 

2016 Ford Mustang 

2010 Chevrolet Corvette 

Pontiac GP 

2001 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

2003 Chevrolet malibu 

Chevrolet 2015 camaro 

2002 Chevrolet Z06 

2009 Porsche 911 GT-3 Cup 

2005 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

2004 Dodge Viper SRT-10 (T2) 

2008 Honda Civic Si 

2014 Ford Mustang 

Honda civic 

2006 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Chevrolet LMS 

1970 Volvo 142 

Ford Mustang 

Member_ID 

171 

324353_3 

370128 

463654 

250 

405040 

307992 

286691 

324353_1 

278755 

325577 

415486 

526382 

475980 

513922 

495858 

101401 

10034 

Sponsor 

Phoenix-Innotech/Mazda 

Optech 

OPTECH 

7  oil co 

N/A 

ATCO Demolition and Grading Services, Inc. 

university volvo overseas delivery 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier/G-Loc Brakes/JDM Concrete Services 

OPTECH 

American Racer 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Carbotech Brakes/AWS 

Treakle Insurance Agency, Ahhprods.com, Angry Sheep Motorsports, Carbotech, HPD 

Title Root 

Bud 

Superior-trailer.com 

Hoosier Tire, Selectvolvos.com 

Hoosier, Hayworth Brakes, Maxima Oil 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 7:35 

Official 9:00 

Printed: 6/10/2018 10:00:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Richard Mesick 

SCCA Majors 

SARRC / ECR 

Atlantic Pro Cup 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

22.955 

Avg. Speed 

113.929 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.702 

Best Speed 

118.206 

Best Lap by 

07 - Jacek Mucha 

Daylight to Darkness Majors 

Group 1 18-M-5335-S 

Race 2 

Race (40:00 or 19 Laps) started at 19:04:02 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

6/9/2018 19:00 

Daylight to Darkness
Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

1 

No. 

41 

68 

75 

74 

18 

9 

7 

39 

66 

99 

08 

115 

44 

12 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SARRC 

1 

1 

0 

1 

1 

1 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

3 

1 

Name 

Jason Connole 

Thomas Fowler 

Case Crowell 

Joe Crowell 

Evan Karl 

Bradley Zilisch 

Zach Amos 

Charles Habisreutinger 

Randall Joe 

Christian Blevins 

John Palazzolo 

Robert Roland 

Thomas Hart 

Frederick Baker 

Total Tm 

20:35.632 

20:35.711 

20:35.865 

20:35.973 

20:37.296 

21:00.398 

21:18.078 

21:18.262 

21:19.859 

21:28.125 

21:28.811 

21:30.104 

5:51.938 

2:51.944 

Best Tm 

1:28.079 

1:28.084 

1:28.131 

1:28.187 

1:28.018 

1:28.174 

1:30.821 

1:30.760 

1:30.801 

1:31.513 

1:31.699 

1:30.784 

1:29.061 

2:49.825 

Region

NCR 

ATL 

CCR 

CCR 

MHR 

NCR 

NCR 

CCR 

CCR 

ATL 

CCR 

CCR 

SCR 

CCR 

Hometown 

Raleigh NC 

Cumming  GA 

Greenville SC 

Hendersonville NC 

Ballston Lake NY 

Matthews NC 

Winston Salem NC 

Spartanburg SC 

Asheville NC 

Douglasville GA 

Mooresville NC 

Asheville NC 

Summerville SC 

Waynesville NC 

Make-Model 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

462821 

89571 

422499 

456140 

347629 

492485 

509900 

491799 

505474 

513416 

257984 

138736 

425723 

512074 

Sponsor 

Protech Bedliners / Rossini Racing / OPM Autosports / Trimark Digital

OPM Autosports, Hoosier, X-Factor, Traqgear, G-Loc

Eurotechnik 

Eurotechnik, Eurotechnik Select Motorcars

AEM performance electronics 

Panic Motorsports, G-loc Brakes, Cyclo Industries

Rossini Racing Engines 

habis realty 

OPM Autosports 

OPM Autosports 

TheDrivingShow.com 

Downtown Tire Pros 

HART LAW OPM XFactor Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 1:30 

Official 5:00 

Printed: 6/10/2018 9:07:29 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Richard Mesick 

SCCA Majors 

SARRC / ECR 

Atlantic Pro Cup 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

0.079 

Avg. Speed 

91.658 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.018 

Best Speed 

98.980 

Best Lap by 

18 - Evan Karl 

Daylight to Darkness Majors 

Group 2 18-M-5335-S 

Race 1 

Race started at 13:04:47 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

6/9/2018 12:00 

Daylight to Darkness
Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

10 

11 

12 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

75 

68 

18 

74 

9 

16 

39 

7 

115 

12 

08 

44 

66 

41 

99 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SARRC 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

0 

1 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

1 

Name 

Case Crowell 

Thomas Fowler 

Evan Karl 

Joe Crowell 

Bradley Zilisch 

Jason Connole 

Charles Habisreutinger 

Zach Amos 

Robert Roland 

Frederick Baker 

John Palazzolo 

Thomas Hart 

Randall Joe 

Jason Connole 

Christian Blevins 

Total Tm 

27:48.979 

27:49.072 

27:50.058 

27:50.143 

28:22.257 

28:30.966 

28:37.102 

28:37.238 

28:58.449 

29:12.235 

29:15.703 

27:00.665 

1:41.925 

Best Tm 

1:27.065 

1:27.068 

1:26.660 

1:27.140 

1:27.979 

1:28.837 

1:29.431 

1:29.360 

1:30.028 

1:29.865 

1:31.624 

1:29.112 

1:40.735 

Region 

CCR 

Atl 

MHR 

CCR 

NCR 

NCR 

CCR 

NCR 

CCR 

CCR 

CCR 

SCR 

CCR 

NCR 

Atl 

Hometown 

Greenville SC 

Cumming  GA 

Ballston Lake NY 

Hendersonville NC 

Matthews NC 

Raleigh NC 

Spartanburg SC 

Winston Salem NC 

Asheville NC 

Waynesville NC 

Mooresville NC 

Summerville SC 

Asheville NC 

Raleigh NC 

Douglasville GA 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda miata 

2001 Mazda miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

422499 

89571 

347629 

456140 

492485 

345785 

491799 

509900 

138736 

512074 

257984 

425723 

505474 

462821 

513416 

Sponsor 

Eurotechnik 

OPM Autosports, Hoosier, X-Factor, Traqgear, G-Loc 

AEM performance electronics 

Eurotechnik, Eurotechnik Select Motorcars 

Panic Motorsports, G-loc Brakes, Cyclo Industries 

Rossini Engines 

habis realty 

Rossini Racing Engines 

Downtown Tire Pros 

TheDrivingShow.com 

HART LAW OPM XFactor Racing 

OPM Autosports 

Protech Bedliners / Rossini Racing / OPM Autosports / Trimark Digital 

OPM Autosports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provivional 9:50 

Official 10:30 

Printed: 6/10/2018 10:01:57 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Richard Mesick 

SCCA Majors 

SARRC / ECR 

Atlantic Pro Cup 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

0.093 

Avg. Speed 

99.179 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.660 

Best Speed 

100.531 

Best Lap by 

18 - Evan Karl 

Daylight to Darkness Majors 

Group 2 18-M-5335-S 

Race 2 

Race (40:00 or 19 Laps) started at 9:18:11 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

6/10/2018 09:20 

Daylight to Darkness
Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

1 

No. 

80 

51 

41 

01 

151 

44 

92 

5 

28 

7 

1 

54 

38 

8 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SARRC 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

0 

1 

1 

1 

0 

1 

1 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

Name 

John Jernigan Jr. 

Charles Turner 

Matthew Horst 

Thomas Weir 

Justin Weir 

Bob Gardner 

Chuck Newman 

James Turner 

Kurt Breitinger 

Randel Sink 

Bryan Yates 

Michael Brandt 

Douglas Erber 

Efren Ormaza 

Total Tm 

20:54.695 

20:57.530 

21:06.648 

21:07.541 

21:07.668 

21:18.617 

21:18.875 

21:29.321 

21:29.385 

21:48.401 

21:50.540 

22:09.981 

19:36.295 

21:03.311 

Best Tm 

1:22.481 

1:22.387 

1:22.365 

1:23.029 

1:22.711 

1:23.968 

1:23.860 

1:24.898 

1:24.638 

1:25.875 

1:26.241 

1:27.568 

1:22.499 

1:28.214 

Region

CCR 

WDC 

ATL 

SCR 

SCR 

BUCC 

ATL 

WDC 

BUCC 

NCR 

NCR 

NCR 

CCR 

CHA 

Hometown 

Denver NC 

Montpelier VA 

Alpharetta GA 

Charleston SC 

Charleston SC 

Savannah GA 

Lagrange GA 

Manakin Sabot VA 

Martinez GA 

New Hill NC 

Clemmons NC 

Chapel Hill NC 

Asheville NC 

Chattanooga TN 

Make-Model 

2000 SCCA Enterprises 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF2 

2002 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1992 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

2006 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1995 Ford SRF 

Member_ID 

500685 

506430 

511090 

371907 

371962 

248802 

424889 

508649 

251131 

450203 

459823 

500028 

232544 

323670 

Sponsor 

Comprent 

Southeast Spec Racer/PCS 

JAM2 Racing / Comprent 

Southeast Spec Racer 

SOUTHEAST SPEC RACER  JAMES ISLAND DENTAL

Comprent Motorsports/Fast Company Racing

Comprent/ Chattahoochee Motorsports/ CT&KK Properties,LLC

Southeast Spec Racer 

Wayward Son Motorsports 

Good Wife Support 

The Yates Group at Morgan Stanley 

Karl Burke Racing 

terranostratapas.com, svtek.com 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 2:10 

Official 5:00 

Printed: 6/10/2018 9:15:10 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Richard Mesick 

SCCA Majors 

SARRC / ECR 

Atlantic Pro Cup 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

2.835 

Avg. Speed 

104.153 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.365 

Best Speed 

105.773 

Best Lap by 

41 - Matthew Horst 

Daylight to Darkness Majors 

Group 3 18-M-5335-S 

Race 1 

Race started at 13:36:44 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

6/9/2018 12:20 

Daylight to Darkness
Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

1 

2 

13 

14 

No. 

80 

31 

51 

41 

01 

92 

44 

38 

5 

7 

28 

1 

8 

18 

54 

151 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SARRC 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

0 

1 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

17 

15 

10 

Name 

John Jernigan Jr. 

Robeson Clay Russell 

Charles Turner 

Matthew Horst 

Thomas Weir 

Chuck Newman 

Bob Gardner 

Douglas Erber 

James Turner 

Randel Sink 

Kurt Breitinger 

Bryan Yates 

Efren Ormaza 

Malcolm Lockhart 

Michael Brandt 

Justin Weir 

Total Tm 

26:09.054 

26:15.141 

26:19.757 

26:21.436 

26:36.508 

26:36.593 

26:43.321 

26:43.406 

27:21.326 

27:21.605 

27:21.685 

27:35.069 

27:14.288 

26:25.713 

26:09.371 

13:51.339 

Best Tm 

1:21.765 

1:21.714 

1:22.400 

1:22.473 

1:23.070 

1:22.927 

1:23.189 

1:23.018 

1:25.323 

1:24.863 

1:24.851 

1:25.748 

1:28.834 

1:30.597 

1:32.494 

1:22.390 

Region 

CCR 

CCR 

WDC 

ATL 

SCR 

ATL 

BUCC 

CCR 

WDC 

NCR 

BUCC 

NCR 

CHA 

NCR 

NCR 

SCR 

Hometown 

Denver NC 

Spartanburg SC 

Montpelier VA 

Alpharetta GA 

Charleston SC 

Lagrange GA 

Savannah GA 

Asheville NC 

Manakin Sabot VA 

New Hill NC 

Martinez GA 

Clemmons NC 

Chattanooga TN 

cary NC 

Chapel Hill NC 

Charleston SC 

Make-Model 

2000 SCCA Enterprises 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF2 

2002 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1992 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2006 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA SRF 

2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1995 Ford SRF 

1996 Ford SRF2 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Member_ID 

500685 

437552 

506430 

511090 

371907 

424889 

248802 

232544 

508649 

450203 

251131 

459823 

323670 

467391 

500028 

371962 

Sponsor 

Comprent 

SVN/Angry LLama/Comprent 

Southeast Spec Racer/PCS 

JAM2 Racing / Comprent 

Southeast Spec Racer 

Comprent/ Chattahoochee Motorsports/ CT&KK Properties,LLC 

Comprent Motorsports/Fast Company Racing 

Southeast Spec Racer 

Good Wife Support 

Wayward Son Motorsports 

The Yates Group at Morgan Stanley 

terranostratapas.com, svtek.com 

Dog House Racing 

Karl Burke Racing 

SOUTHEAST SPEC RACER  JAMES ISLAND DENTAL 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 10:25 

Official 10:55 

Printed: 6/10/2018 10:51:44 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Richard Mesick 

SCCA Majors 

SARRC / ECR 

Atlantic Pro Cup 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

6.087 

Avg. Speed 

105.495 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.714 

Best Speed 

106.616 

Best Lap by 

31 - Robeson Clay Russell 

Daylight to Darkness Majors 

Group 3 18-M-5335-S 

Race 2 

Race (40:00 or 19 Laps) started at 9:57:41 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

6/10/2018 10:00 

Daylight to Darkness
Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

1 

1 

7 

8 

2 

3 

1 

9 

DNS 

No. 

81 

11 

38 

121 

74 

06 

5 

35 

28 

68 

85 

84 

71 

15 

18 

52 

Class 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITR 

ITS 

ITA 

STL 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITB 

ITS 

SSM 

SARRC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

12 

11 

Name 

Jeff Giordano 

Greg Vandersluis 

Ron Earp 

Charles Perry 

Willie Phee 

Mark Bradley 

Steve Strickland 

Christopher Deen 

Michael Sperber 

Ron Munnerlyn 

Jay Miller 

Robert McManus 

Steven Layfield 

Bradley Ross 

Steve Eckerich 

Larry High 

Total Tm 

20:24.485 

20:29.866 

20:30.028 

20:47.408 

20:58.638 

21:12.044 

21:19.293 

21:19.354 

21:19.622 

21:28.454 

21:41.062 

21:44.028 

20:40.734 

20:25.468 

16:05.408 

Best Tm 

1:25.820 

1:26.909 

1:26.915 

1:27.990 

1:28.871 

1:29.485 

1:30.318 

1:29.676 

1:29.748 

1:30.291 

1:31.673 

1:29.431 

1:32.595 

1:40.395 

1:25.685 

Region

NCR 

NEO 

NCR 

BUCC 

ATL 

NCR 

BRR 

NCR 

NCR 

NCR 

NCR 

CCR 

BRR 

CCR 

CCR 

CCR 

Hometown 

Cary NC 

Fort Mill SC 

Cary NC 

Jacksonville FL 

Cumming GA 

Wake Forest NC 

Marion VA 

Wilmington NC 

Asheboro NC 

Bennettsville SC 

Wendell NC 

Monroe NC 

Abingdon VA 

Rock Hill SC 

Fletcher NC 

Monroe NC 

Make-Model 

1996 Ford Mustang 

1987 Mazda RX7 

1998 Ford Mustang 

1979 Nissan 280zx 

2004 Acura TSX 

1993 BMW 325is 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1992 Nissan sentra se-r 

2005 Ford Focus zx3 

2014 Mazda MX5 

1976 Datsun 280z 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1985 Audi Coupe GT 

1990 Mazda RX7 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

215203 

332436 

345404 

269041_1 

749 

493251 

89716 

355637 

200828_1 

349334 

111710 

357586 

376907 

141097 

202206 

350486 

Sponsor 

Carolina Salvage 

Miskatonic University SAE 

G-LOC Brakes, wrpmotorsports.com, opm autosports

Marked Media Inc.   Import Auto Pro 

ST3 Racing/ Panic Motorsports 

someone...anyone... 

Asheboro Ford 

Laticrete International - Austin Motel 

Race Engineering/RDR Motorsports 

Speedsource 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 2:40 

Official 5:00 

Printed: 6/10/2018 9:16:38 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Richard Mesick 

SCCA Majors 

SARRC / ECR 

Atlantic Pro Cup 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

5.381 

Avg. Speed 

99.608 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.685 

Best Speed 

101.675 

Best Lap by 

18 - Steve Eckerich 

Daylight to Darkness Majors 

Group 4 18-M-5335-S 

Race 1 

Race started at 14:13:45 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

6/9/2018 12:40 

Daylight to Darkness
Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

1 

7 

2 

8 

9 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

38 

74 

06 

11 

68 

5 

35 

85 

15 

121 

84 

81 

18 

71 

28 

52 

Class 

ITS 

ITS 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITB 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

STL 

SSM 

SARRC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

12 

11 

7 

3 

2 

Name 

Ron Earp 

Willie Phee 

Mark Bradley 

Chris Braunlich 

Ron Munnerlyn 

Steve Strickland 

Christopher Deen 

Jay Miller 

Bradley Ross 

Charles Perry 

Robert McManus 

Jeff Giordano 

Steve Eckerich 

Steven Layfield 

Michael Sperber 

Larry High 

Total Tm 

30:07.095 

30:12.352 

30:13.648 

30:17.654 

30:20.424 

30:26.533 

30:30.834 

30:35.341 

31:40.451 

19:48.335 

18:19.173 

10:12.380 

4:30.775 

3:12.454 

Best Tm 

1:27.314 

1:28.044 

1:27.706 

1:28.318 

1:28.855 

1:27.763 

1:29.723 

1:30.521 

1:39.071 

1:27.619 

1:28.858 

1:26.671 

1:28.075 

1:34.022 

Region 

NCR 

ATL 

NCR 

CCR 

CCR 

BRR 

NCR 

NCR 

CCR 

BUCC 

CCR 

NCR 

CCR 

CRR 

NCR 

CCR 

Hometown 

Cary NC 

Cumming GA 

Wake Forest NC 

Fort Mill SC 

Bennettsville SC 

Marion VA 

Wilmington NC 

Wendell NC 

Rock Hill SC 

Jacksonville FL 

Monroe NC 

Cary NC 

Fletcher NC 

Abingdon VA 

Asheboro NC 

Monroe NC 

Make-Model 

1998 Ford Mustang 

2004 Acura TSX 

1993 BMW 325is 

1987 Mazda RX7 

2014 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1992 Nissan sentra se-r 

1976 Datsun 280z 

1985 Audi Coupe GT 

1979 Nissan 280zx 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1996 Ford Mustang 

1990 Mazda RX7 

1993 Mazda Miata 

2005 Ford Focus zx3 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

345404 

749 

493251 

371143 

349334 

89716 

355637 

111710 

141097 

269041_1 

357586 

215203 

202206 

376907 

200828_1 

350486 

Sponsor 

Miskatonic University SAE 

G-LOC Brakes, wrpmotorsports.com, opm autosports 

Marked Media Inc.   Import Auto Pro 

Carolina Salvage 

Laticrete International - Austin Motel 

ST3 Racing/ Panic Motorsports 

someone...anyone... 

Race Engineering/RDR Motorsports 

Speedsource 

Asheboro Ford 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 11:10 

Official 1:00 

Printed: 6/10/2018 1:05:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Richard Mesick 

SCCA Majors 

SARRC / ECR 

Atlantic Pro Cup 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

5.257 

Avg. Speed 

91.599 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.671 

Best Speed 

100.518 

Best Lap by 

81 - Jeff Giordano 

Daylight to Darkness Majors 

Group 4 18-M-5335-S 

Race 2 

Race (40:00 or 19 Laps) started at 10:36:39 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

6/10/2018 12:00 

Daylight to Darkness
Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

9 

67 

80 

52 

30 

99 

22 

Class 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

SARRC 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

1 

Name 

F Russell Strate, Jr. 

John W. Walbran 

Stevan Davis 

Mitchell Ferguson 

Donnie Isley 

Gregory Bruns 

Laura Hayes 

Total Tm 

20:31.908 

20:32.527 

20:51.920 

20:51.946 

20:54.584 

20:54.646 

1:36.894 

Best Tm 

1:25.765 

1:25.220 

1:28.200 

1:29.063 

1:29.666 

1:29.600 

1:35.435 

Region

WNY 

STL 

ATL 

ATL 

CCR 

CCR 

CCR 

Hometown 

Alden NY 

Saint Louis MO 

Danielsville GA 

Moore SC 

Fletcher NC 

Moore SC 

Feltcher NC 

Make-Model 

2009 Scorpion S-1 

2006 Scorpion 2006 

2008 Racer's Wedge SB-1 

1999 Vorscha GB4 

1999 Agitator 016 

1993 Vorscha GB3 

1985 Caracal D Silver Bullet 

Member_ID 

1951 

118865 

56649 

213180 

64400_1 

139703 

462918 

Sponsor 

Hoosier, Mitchell Racing Services 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Hoosier/Butler Engines/RoxannesHeaders

Maxima Racing Oils 

Digital Intelligence 

Maxima Racing Oil 

AEM Consulting Inc/Digital Intelligence

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 3:05 

Official 5:00 

Printed: 6/10/2018 9:17:14 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Richard Mesick 

SCCA Majors 

SARRC / ECR 

Atlantic Pro Cup 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

0.619 

Avg. Speed 

91.935 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.220 

Best Speed 

102.230 

Best Lap by 

67 - John W. Walbran 

Daylight to Darkness Majors 

Group 5 18-M-5335-S 

Race 1 

Race started at 14:43:48 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

6/9/2018 13:00 

Daylight to Darkness
Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

67 

9 

80 

22 

52 

99 

30 

Class 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

SARRC 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Laps 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

15 

Name 

John W. Walbran 

F Russell Strate, Jr. 

Stevan Davis 

Laura Hayes 

Mitchell Ferguson 

Gregory Bruns 

Donnie Isley 

Total Tm 

26:57.437 

25:31.543 

27:04.045 

27:04.046 

27:04.253 

27:05.326 

22:37.754 

Best Tm 

1:23.115 

1:22.935 

1:29.140 

1:28.744 

1:29.129 

1:28.889 

1:28.804 

Region 

STL 

WNY 

ATL 

CCR 

ATL 

CCR 

CCR 

Hometown 

Saint Louis MO 

Alden NY 

Danielsville GA 

Feltcher NC 

Moore SC 

Moore SC 

Fletcher NC 

Make-Model 

2006 Scorpion 2006 

2009 Scorpion S-1 

2008 Racer's Wedge SB-1 

1985 Caracal D Silver Bullet 

1999 Vorscha GB4 

1993 Vorscha GB3 

1999 Agitator 016 

Member_ID 

118865 

1951 

56649 

462918 

213180 

139703 

64400_1 

Sponsor 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Hoosier, Mitchell Racing Services 

Hoosier/Butler Engines/RoxannesHeaders 

AEM Consulting Inc/Digital Intelligence 

Maxima Racing Oils 

Maxima Racing Oil 

Digital Intelligence 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 1:30 

Official 2:10 

Printed: 6/10/2018 2:33:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Richard Mesick 

SCCA Majors 

SARRC / ECR 

Atlantic Pro Cup 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

102.340 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.935 

Best Speed 

105.046 

Best Lap by 

9 - F Russell Strate, Jr. 

Daylight to Darkness Majors 

Group 5 18-M-5335-S 

Race 2 

Race (40:00 or 19 Laps) started at 13:03:49 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

6/10/2018 12:45 

Daylight to Darkness
Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

3 

1 

1 

8 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

9 

1 

1 

No. 

11 

151 

38 

105 

24 

09 

44 

68 

64 

157 

85 

127 

71 

20 

19 

01 

57 

60 

67 

21 

124 

46 

Class 

STU 

STU 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

HP 

T4 

STU 

SPU 

EP 

T4 

HP 

Bspec 

EP 

HP 

STL 

T4 

FP 

GTL 

SARRC 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

0 

1 

1 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

0 

1 

1 

1 

0 

1 

1 

0 

1 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

7 

7 

6 

Name 

Kevin Koelemeyer 

Raymond Philibert 

Don Knowles 

Gresham Wagner 

Steve Bertok 

Morgan Mehler 

Thomas Hart 

Ron Munnerlyn 

Michael H Miller 

Christopher Collins 

John De Barros 

Michael Outen 

Steve Rose 

Frank Graham 

David Kinsey 

Jasper Drengler 

Douglas Sanders 

Vesa Silegren 

T.O. Johnson 

Bryan Horowitz 

H Gary Baucom 

Robert Pharr 

Total Tm 

21:45.112 

25:34.197 

25:36.931 

25:38.505 

25:41.026 

25:49.412 

25:51.345 

25:54.284 

25:58.071 

26:00.812 

26:02.730 

26:05.178 

26:11.800 

21:49.341 

21:52.890 

25:23.513 

25:25.104 

25:44.136 

16:50.397 

10:16.010 

10:20.097 

26:08.872 

Best Tm 

1:24.591 

1:26.174 

1:26.823 

1:25.737 

1:26.500 

1:29.562 

1:29.291 

1:30.294 

1:32.582 

1:31.900 

1:31.882 

1:32.595 

1:30.976 

1:31.937 

1:37.044 

1:36.574 

1:37.190 

1:38.448 

1:31.313 

1:26.239 

1:26.092 

1:50.196 

Region

CFR 

FLA 

NCR 

ODR 

SCR 

NCR 

SCR 

CCR 

CCR 

WDC 

ATL 

CCR 

NCR 

CHA 

ATL 

MILW

CCR 

CHA 

FLA 

FLA 

CCR 

CCR 

Hometown 

Fort Myers FL 

Pompano Beach FL 

Pittsboro NC 

Williamsburg VA 

Lexington SC 

Belville NC 

Summerville SC 

Bennettsville SC 

Walhalla SC 

Germantown MD 

Kennesaw GA 

Hickory NC 

Mebane NC 

North Augusta SC 

Augusta GA 

Shawano WI 

Charlotte NC 

Chattanooga TN 

Key West FL 

Miami FL 

Monroe NC 

Hickory NC 

Make-Model 

2012 Honda Civic 

1999 Mazda miata 

2005 Mazda RX-8 

2009 Mazda MX-5 

2008 Mazda MX-5 

2006 Mazda Miata 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

2014 Mazda MX5 

1967 Austin Healey Sprite 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2012 Mazda Speed 3 

Datsun 510 

1984 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda miata 

1986 Honda CRX 

Honda Fit 

1974 Fiat 124 Spider 

1987 Honda CRX 

2004 Mazda RX-8 

2013 Scion FRS 

Fiat 124 Spider 

1972 Datsun 510 

Member_ID 

465845 

385513 

315045 

513933 

285780 

378205 

425723 

349334 

54222 

334311 

420772 

40231 

384573 

378575 

426775 

382138 

376625 

267444 

519935 

511339 

35592 

326899_1 

Sponsor 

Centauri Ins / Regency Ins/  OPM/ G-LOC Brakes / Hoosier

MR drywall services 

Phoenix, Hoosier, Hawk 

Sick Sideways Racing/Mazda Motorsports/GreshamWagner.com

Panic Motorsports, Cyclo INdustires, G-Loc Brakes

MiLF Racing - Because Experience Counts / G-LOC Brakes / Panic Motorsports

HART LAW, OPM, XFactor Racing 

Laticrete International - Austin Motel 

SportsCarSalvage/AppRaceTire/Comptune

Meathead Racing/COCA 

AOA Motorsports/ BF Goodrich / Mazdaspeed

Garmon Perez Motorsports 

Race Engineering 

Chimney Mechanix, Route 29 Racewear

Baucom Motorsports 

Hoosier/HPD/svtek.com/Gatecrest/Carbotech/Chattatapas

T.O. Johnson Racing/TLM Racing 

Liqui Moly/ Limitless Motorworks/ Apex Alignment

1st Design LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Revised Provisional 5:23 

Official 7:00 

Printed: 6/10/2018 9:17:42 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Richard Mesick 

SCCA Majors 

SARRC / ECR 

Atlantic Pro Cup 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

3:49.085 

Avg. Speed 

73.428 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.591 

Best Speed 

102.990 

Best Lap by 

11 - Kevin Koelemeyer 

Daylight to Darkness Majors 

Group 6 18-M-5335-S 

Race 1 

Race started at 15:13:58 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

6/9/2018 13:20 

Daylight to Darkness
Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

8 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

11 

105 

88 

24 

85 

28 

67 

71 

09 

44 

68 

157 

64 

20 

01 

19 

57 

151 

46 

38 

124 

21 

127 

60 

Class 

STU 

T4 

STL 

T4 

STU 

STL 

STL 

EP 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

HP 

T4 

Bspec 

HP 

EP 

STU 

GTL 

T4 

FP 

T4 

SPU 

HP 

SARRC 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

0 

1 

1 

1 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

0 

1 

0 

0 

1 

1 

0 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

14 

12 

11 

2 

2 

Name 

Kevin Koelemeyer 

Gresham Wagner 

David Tauty 

Steve Bertok 

John De Barros 

Michael Sperber 

T.O. Johnson 

Steve Rose 

Morgan Mehler 

Thomas Hart 

Ron Munnerlyn 

Christopher Collins 

Michael H Miller 

Frank Graham 

Jasper Drengler 

David Kinsey 

Douglas Sanders 

Raymond Philibert 

Robert Pharr 

Don Knowles 

H Gary Baucom 

Bryan Horowitz 

Michael Outen 

Vesa Silegren 

Total Tm 

27:00.396 

27:38.930 

27:54.328 

27:56.797 

28:18.856 

28:20.294 

28:21.722 

28:26.445 

27:02.520 

27:16.247 

27:17.618 

28:09.434 

28:20.799 

27:10.249 

27:47.182 

24:09.491 

28:13.622 

15:55.696 

3:41.623 

3:42.725 

Best Tm 

1:23.511 

1:26.410 

1:25.969 

1:26.579 

1:27.178 

1:27.765 

1:27.679 

1:26.834 

1:28.660 

1:29.500 

1:28.939 

1:32.654 

1:32.340 

1:32.708 

1:35.351 

1:37.925 

1:41.920 

1:24.864 

1:48.444 

1:47.915 

Region

CFR 

ODR 

GPR 

SCR 

ATL 

55 

FLA 

NCR 

NCR 

SCR 

CCR 

WDC 

CCR 

CHA 

MILW

ATL 

CCR 

FLA 

CCR 

NCR 

CCR 

FLA 

CCR 

CHA 

Hometown 

Fort Myers FL 

Williamsburg VA 

Miami FL 

Lexington SC 

Kennesaw GA 

Asheboro NC 

Key West FL 

Mebane NC 

Belville NC 

Summerville SC 

Bennettsville SC 

Germantown MD 

Walhalla SC 

North Augusta SC 

Shawano WI 

Augusta GA 

Charlotte NC 

Pompano Beach FL 

Hickory NC 

Pittsboro NC 

Monroe NC 

Miami FL 

Hickory NC 

Chattanooga TN 

Make-Model 

2012 Honda Civic 

2009 Mazda MX-5 

Honda civic 

2008 Mazda MX-5 

2012 Mazda Speed 3 

2005 Ford Focus zx3 

2004 Mazda RX-8 

1984 Mazda RX7 

2006 Mazda Miata 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

2014 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

1967 Austin Healey Sprite 

1999 Mazda miata 

Honda Fit 

1986 Honda CRX 

1974 Fiat 124 Spider 

1999 Mazda miata 

1972 Datsun 510 

2005 Mazda RX-8 

Fiat 124 Spider 

2013 Scion FRS 

Datsun 510 

1987 Honda CRX 

Member_ID 

465845 

513933 

353565 

285780 

420772 

200828_1 

519935 

384573 

378205 

425723 

349334 

334311 

54222 

378575 

382138 

426775 

376625 

385513 

326899_1 

315045 

35592 

511339 

40231 

267444 

Sponsor 

Centauri Ins / Regency Ins/  OPM/ G-LOC Brakes / Hoosier

Sick Sideways Racing/Mazda Motorsports/GreshamWagner.com

Panic Motorsports, Cyclo INdustires, G-Loc Brakes

AOA Motorsports/ BF Goodrich / Mazdaspeed

Asheboro Ford 

T.O. Johnson Racing/TLM Racing 

Garmon Perez Motorsports 

MiLF Racing - Because Experience Counts / G-LOC Brakes / Panic Motorsports

HART LAW, OPM, XFactor Racing 

Laticrete International - Austin Motel 

Meathead Racing/COCA 

SportsCarSalvage/AppRaceTire/Comptune

Race Engineering 

Chimney Mechanix, Route 29 Racewear

Baucom Motorsports 

MR drywall services 

1st Design LLC 

Phoenix, Hoosier, Hawk 

Liqui Moly/ Limitless Motorworks/ Apex Alignment

Hoosier/HPD/svtek.com/Gatecrest/Carbotech/Chattatapas

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional Posted 2:20 

Official 3:00 

Printed: 6/10/2018 2:58:09 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Richard Mesick 

SCCA Majors 

SARRC / ECR 

Atlantic Pro Cup 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

38.534 

Avg. Speed 

102.153 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.511 

Best Speed 

104.322 

Best Lap by 

11 - Kevin Koelemeyer 

Daylight to Darkness Majors 

Group 6 18-M-5335-S 

Race 2 

Race (40:00 or 19 Laps) started at 13:47:05 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

6/10/2018 13:30 

Daylight to Darkness
Official

1 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

No. 

88 

63 

07 

73 

25 

44 

7 

Class 

P1 

P1 

FA 

FE2 

P2 

P2 

FC 

SARRC 

1 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

13 

Name 

John Mcaleer 

Jim Downing 

Jacek Mucha 

Paul Schneider 

Bailey Monette 

Bryan Yates 

Matthew Guzowski 

Total Tm 

20:50.133 

21:16.124 

21:50.347 

22:00.430 

21:15.461 

21:23.524 

21:09.456 

Best Tm 

1:12.372 

1:13.273 

1:14.676 

1:15.129 

1:18.199 

1:18.211 

Region

ATL 

ATL 

FLA 

CCR 

ATL 

NCR 

CCR 

Hometown 

Roswell GA 

Atlanta GA 

Highland Beach FL 

Charlotte NC 

Milton GA 

Clemmons NC 

Greer SC 

Make-Model 

Elan DP02 

2010 Peach Mazda Day-02 

2006 Swift 16 

2006 SCCA FE 

2005 STOHR SPORTRACER 

2014 West WX10 

1994 Van Diemen RF-94 Formula Contintial

Member_ID 

468495 

4334 

171 

314374 

324353_6 

459823 

305827 

Sponsor 

CAS Group 

Downing Atlanta Inc 

Phoenix Wrappers 

Comprent Motorsports/Performance MotorCars of Charlotte/Syvel Images

OPTECH 

The Yates Group at Morgan Stanley 

Metal Makers Group LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 4:19 

Official 7:00 

Printed: 6/10/2018 9:28:20 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Richard Mesick 

SCCA Majors 

SARRC / ECR 

Atlantic Pro Cup 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

25.991 

Avg. Speed 

118.471 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.372 

Best Speed 

120.378 

Best Lap by 

88 - John Mcaleer 

Daylight to Darkness Majors 

Group 7 18-M-5335-S 

Race 1 

Race started at 15:57:36 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

6/9/2018 13:40 

Daylight to Darkness
Official

1 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

No. 

88 

63 

44 

73 

07 

7 

25 

Class 

P1 

P1 

P2 

FE2 

FA 

FC 

P2 

SARRC 

1 

0 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Laps 

19 

19 

18 

18 

15 

11 

8 

Name 

John Mcaleer 

Jim Downing 

Bryan Yates 

Paul Schneider 

Jacek Mucha 

Matthew Guzowski 

Bailey Monette 

Total Tm 

23:04.112 

23:46.103 

23:16.787 

23:50.435 

20:43.433 

20:48.710 

10:28.111 

Best Tm 

1:11.117 

1:12.524 

1:15.811 

1:16.024 

1:17.059 

1:27.440 

1:17.668 

Region

ATL 

ATL 

NCR 

CCR 

FLA 

CCR 

ATL 

Hometown 

Roswell GA 

Atlanta GA 

Clemmons NC 

Charlotte NC 

Highland Beach FL 

Greer SC 

Milton GA 

Make-Model 

Elan DP02 

2010 Peach Mazda Day-02 

2014 West WX10 

2006 SCCA FE 

2006 Swift 16 

1994 Van Diemen RF-94 Formula Contintial

2005 STOHR SPORTRACER 

Member_ID 

468495 

4334 

459823 

314374 

171 

305827 

324353_6 

Sponsor 

CAS Group 

Downing Atlanta Inc 

The Yates Group at Morgan Stanley 

Comprent Motorsports/Performance MotorCars of Charlotte/Syvel Images

Phoenix Wrappers 

Metal Makers Group LLC 

OPTECH 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional 2:50 

Official 3:30 

Printed: 6/10/2018 2:58:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Richard Mesick 

SCCA Majors 

SARRC / ECR 

Atlantic Pro Cup 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  RJM Race Timing and Logistics 

Margin of Victory 

41.991 

Avg. Speed 

119.591 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.117 

Best Speed 

122.502 

Best Lap by 

88 - John Mcaleer 

Daylight to Darkness Majors 

Group 7 18-M-5335-S 

Race 2 

Race (40:00 or 19 Laps) started at 14:26:38 

Charlotte Roval 2.420 miles 

6/10/2018 14:15 

Daylight to Darkness
Official

1 
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